Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Durability 750 matings
3M™ Copper Patch Cord
3M™ Copper Patch Cords Ordering Information
Product Number Product Descriptions Packaging 3M ID
C06UC-BL001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-7977-7 24
C06UC-BL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8374-6 12
C06UC-BL003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-7978-5 12
C06UC-BL005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-7979-3 12
C06UC-BL010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-7980-1 12
C06UC-GR001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-7981-9 24
C06UC-BL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8374-6 12
C06UC-GR003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-7982-7 12
C06UC-GR005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-7983-5 12
C06UC-GR010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-7984-3 12
C06UC-OR001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-8001-5 24
C06UC-BL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8374-6 12
C06UC-OR003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-8002-3 12
C06UC-OR005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-8003-1 12
C06UC-OR010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-8004-9 12
C06UC-RD001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-7993-4 24
C06UC-RD002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8378-7 12
C06UC-RD003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-7994-2 12
C06UC-RD005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-7995-9 12
C06UC-RD010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-7996-7 12
C06UC-SL001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-8005-6 24
C06UC-SL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8381-1 12
C06UC-SL003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-8006-4 12
C06UC-SL005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-8007-2 12
C06UC-SL010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-8008-0 12
C06UC-TN001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-7997-5 24
C06UC-TN002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8379-5 12
C06UC-TN003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-7998-3 12
C06UC-TN005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-7999-1 12
C06UC-TN010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-8000-7 12
C06UC-WH001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 1 m (3.3 ft) 80-6114-7989-2 24
C06UC-WH002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 2 m (6.6 ft) 80-6114-8377-9 12
C06UC-WH003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 3 m (9.8 ft) 80-6114-7990-0 12
C06UC-WH005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 5 m (16.4 ft) 80-6114-7991-8 12
C06UC-WH010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 10 m (32.8 ft) 80-6114-7992-6 12

angled, flat versions, and a 2RU, 48-port patch panel is available in a flat
version only. All models include integral cable management.
3M™ Copper Patch Panel Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID Min.
Order
VOL-PPCB-A24K Angled patch panel with 24 ports, black DE-6200-4578-6 1
VOL-PPCB-F24K Patch panel with 24 ports, black FQ-1000-6881-3 1
VOL-PPCB-F48K Patch panel with 48 ports, black FQ-1000-6883-9 1
3M™ Faceplates & Outlets
3M™ Faceplates are compatible with single-gang electrical wall boxes and
are available in 2-port and 4-port versions. These faceplates are convex in
shape and are compatible with 3M™ RJ45 Modular Jacks. Port icons for port
identification as well as label windows are included. Available in office white
and bright white.The 3M™ Modular Outlet 8686 can accommodate one 3M
RJ45 modular jack, as well as four SC fiber adapters or two fiber splices.
3M™ Faceplates & Wall Outlets Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
8686 Surface-mount wall outlet with room for 2
connectors  SC and 1 RJ45 Jack
XS-0038-0066-0
VOL-0712B Faceplate, 2-port, RJ45, bright white MY-0000-5711-6
VOL-0712 Faceplate, 2-port, RJ45, office white MY-0000-5712-4
VOL-0714B Faceplate, 4-port, RJ45, bright white MY-0000-5713-2
VOL-0714 Faceplate, 4-port, RJ45, office white MY-0000-5714-0
3M™ Copper Patch Panel 1RU, 24-port
3M™ Copper Patch Panel 2RU, 48-port
3M™ Angled Copper Patch Panel 1RU, 24-port
3M™ Wall Outlet with 3M™ Modular Adapter